Court Notice

Civil Courts, Rewari In the Court of Sh. Man Pal Ramawat Civil Judge (Senior Division) Rewari

CNR - No -HRRE02-000212-2018

Peshi: 01-05-2018

PUBLICATION NOTICE UNDER ORDER 5 RULE 20 CPC

MANJU VERSUS GENERAL PUBLIC Petition U/s _____ of ____for__

It is therefore humbly prayed that the guardian certificate for minors 1. Dimple aged 14 years 2. Bharti aged 8 years (Minors) daughter of Shri. Diwakar Dutt Resident of House No. 54, Ward No. 08, Mohalla Tilla, Silani Gate, Jhajjar Tehsil and District Jhajjar and permission to sale the property of above said minors mentioned in Para no. 2 of the petition may kindly be given to the petitioner being natural guardian as per law in the light of above facts and circumstances in the interest of Justice. NOTICE TO:

MANJU(P) .R/O Late Sh. Diwakar Dutt Son of Smt. Yashwanti Devi (son/daughter/wife/other) of Late Sh. Diwakar Dutt Son of Smt. Yashwanti Devi R/O House No. 54, Ward No. 08, Mohalla Tilla, Silani Gate, Jhajjar, Tehsil and District. Jhajjar and Biswedar of Village Kanwali, Tehsil and District - Rewari

In the above titled petition the respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that the respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 01-05-2018 at 9.30 a.m. For Details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=rewari and check with above CNR No. You can also check the status at www.ecourts.gov.in/rewari/history			
		SEAL OF THE COURT	Sh. Man Pal Ramawat Civil Judge (Senior Division Rewari